Pioneering for You
2 552 577-Ed.01 / 2020-12-Wilo
Wilo-Control CC-Booster (CC, CC-FC, CCe)
en  Installation and operating instructions
Fig. 1a:
Co
m
fo

English
5 Product information
5.1 Type key
5.3 Scope of delivery
• CC-Booster switchgear
• Circuit diagram
• CC-Booster installation and operating
instructions
• Frequency converter installation and operating
instructions (only for CC... FC version)
• Factory test report
e.g.: Wilo-Control CC-B 3x10A T34 DOL FC WM
CC
CCe
Comfort Control switchgear for fixed
speed pumps
Comfort Control switchgear for electronic
pumps
Pressure boosting application
4 x Number of pumps 1 – 6
10 Max. rated current per pump in amperes
[A]
T Mains connection:
M = alternating current (1~)
T = three-phase current (3~)
34 Rated voltage:
2 = 220 – 230 V
34 = 380 – 400 V
DOL Pump activation type:
DOL = direct
SD = star-delta
FC With Frequency Converter
WM Installation type:
WM = Switchgear is mounted on a
mounting bracket (wall mounted)
BM = Floor model (base mounted)
5.2 Technical data
Mains supply voltage [V]: See rating plate
Frequency [Hz]: 50/60 Hz
Control voltage [V]: 24 VDC; 230 VAC
Max. current consumption [A]: See rating plate
Protection class: IP54
Max. fuse protection on mains side [A]: See circuit diagram
Ambient temperature [°C]: 0 to +40 °C
Electrical safety: Pollution degree II
Installation and operating instructions Wilo-Control CC-Booster 5
English
5.4 Accessories
Accessories must be ordered separately:
(see also Wilo-Select)
6 Description and function
6.1 Description of the product (Fig. 1)
6.1.1 Function description
The Comfort switchgear, controlled by a program-
mable logic controller (PLC), is used to control
pressure-boosting systems with up to 6 single
pumps. The pressure of a system is controlled as a
function of the load with appropriate signal trans-
mitters. The controller acts on a frequency con-
verter (CC-FC version), which in turn influences
the speed of the base-load pump. A modification
of the speed changes the volume flow and thus
the rated power of the pressure-boosting system.
Only the base-load pump is speed-controlled.
Uncontrolled peak-load pumps are switched on
and off automatically according to load require-
ments, while the base-load pump handles
fine-tuning to the pre-set setpoint.
In the CCe version, each pump has an (integrated)
frequency converter.
6.1.2 Set-up of the switchgear
The set-up of the switchgear is dependent on the
performance of the pumps that are to be con-